



2026:BHC-AS:17308

Board Sr.No.:-40

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12671 OF 2024

Vinayak Vasudev Tilak Dec Thr Lrs ....PETITIONER

V/S

Thr State Of Maharashtra Thr Tahsildar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12642 OF 2024

Pandurang Trimbak Athavale Throu. Their Poa...PETITIONER

Manoj Sudhakar Deshpande And Ors

V/S

Devidas Baktavarmal Bhansali And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6128 OF 2024

Vinayak Vasudev Tilak Decd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Tahsildar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 10666 OF 2024

Pandurang Trimbak Athavale Throu. Its Poa ....PETITIONER

Manoj Sudhakar Deshpande And Ors

V/S

Devidas Bhaktavarmal Bhansali And Ors ....RESPONDENT



2026:BHC-AS:17308

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 11th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**